
 

   

SLIDE WAY OIL 

Application: SLIDE WAY oils are for the lubrication of machine tool 
slides and ways. 

 
Specification: Cincinnati Milacron Specifications P-47 and P-50 

 
 
 

Characteristics: An adhesive lubricating oil, containing oiliness and 
EP additives that give low coefficients of friction. 
Highest load carrying capacity and excellent protection 
against wear. Very good corrosion and rust protection, 
minimizes stick-slip and chatter and reduces friction to 
allow smooth operation. 

. 
 

Data:  

ISO 

 

ISO 

 

ISO 

 

ISO 

 
68 

 
100 

 
150 

 
220 

Density at 15°C 0.880 0.885 0.888 0.892 

 

Viscosity at 40°C mm²/s 
 

68 
 

100 
 

150 
 

220 

 

Viscosity at 100°C mm²/s 
 

8.5 
 

10.5 
 

15.0 
 

22.5 

Viscosity index min. 100 95 95 95 

 
Flash point °C 

 
240 

 
260 

 
260 

 
260 

Pour point °C -30 -24 -24 -22 

 


