

Application: SLIDE WAY oils are for the lubrication of machine tool

slides and ways.

Specification: Cincinnati Milacron Specifications P-47 and P-50

Characteristics: An adhesive lubricating oil, containing oiliness and EP additives that give low coefficients of friction. Highest load carrying capacity and excellent protection against wear. Very good corrosion and rust protection, minimizes stick-slip and chatter and reduces friction to allow smooth operation.

<u>Data:</u>	ISO	ISO	ISO	ISO
	68	100	150	220
Density at 15°C	0.880	0.885	0.888	0.892
Viscosity at 40°C mm²/s	68	100	150	220
Viscosity at 100°C mm²/s	8.5	10.5	15.0	22.5
Viscosity index min.	100	95	95	95
Flash point °C	240	260	260	260
Pour point °C	-30	-24	-24	-22